

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2, 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.2585/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2014 in WC No. 64583/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NIRBHAY AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed. The order dated 12.10.2015 dismissing the special leave petition for non-compliance is recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)
COURT MASTER