

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on : 26.08.2016
Court No. : 3
Item No. : 27

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 2585 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NIRBHAY AGRAWAL

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for restoration & condonation of delay in filing the restoration was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 12.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.
Application for restoration is allowed. The order dated
12.10.2015 dismissing the special leave petition for non-
compliance is recalled and the special leave petition is
restored to its original number.”

Accordingly the SLP has been restored.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR